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
 
Finding a shared apartment: 
On the following pages, you can find rooms in shared apartments. They are offered by private 
persons. 

• http://www.wg-gesucht.de/ (available in both German & English) 

• http://www.studenten-wg.de/ (only available in German) 

• http://www.wg-welt.de/ (only available in German) 
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Finding an apartment in general: 
On the following pages, both private persons and real estate agencies advertise apartments. 

• https://www.immowelt.de/ (only available in German) 

• https://www.wohnung.net// (only available in German) 

• https://www.immobilienscout24.de/ (only available in German) 

• http://www.wohnungsmarkt24.de/ (only available in German)  

• http://www.immonet.de/ (only available in German) 

• http://immo.rheinpfalz.de/ (only available in German) 

 
Finding an apartment with a real estate agency 
Finding an apartment with a local real estate agency is also a possibility. Have in mind that there 
is a new law in Germany, saying that the commission fee is no longer paid by the tenant. 
However, depending on your contract, some additional charges may be payable. 
Some addresses in Pirmasens are1: 
 

• Immobilien Hehn-Becker GmbH 

0049-6331-148172 

Ringstraße 26  

66953 Pirmasens 

www.immo-uhb.de 

• Immobilien ELBUS GmbH  

0049-176 7024 2122 

Ringstraße 15  

66953 Pirmasens  

www.immobilien-elbus.de 

 
Finding a temporary solution 
If you should not be able to rent a room/ apartment upfront (due to visa issues etc.), you might 
need to find a temporary solution until you are able to rent an apartment. Here are some helpful 
links: 

• https://www.airbnb.com/ (available in both German & English) 

• http://www.booking.com/ (available in both German & English) 

• https://boardinghouse-zw.de/ (only available in German) 

• https://www.diejugendherbergen.de/jugendherbergen/pirmasens/ (only available in 

German) 

 

 

 

 
1 No claim is made to completeness. The list is based on our students’ experience. 
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During your stay 

Please have in mind that most apartments/dormitories have certain house rules you should 

respect. Some of them might be: 

• No loud music after 10pm 

• Weekly cleaning of both the private room and the common space 

• Regular ventilation of the rooms 

• Cleaning of stairwell/ pavement 

• No overnight guests/ only under certain circumstances 

What to do before moving out 

Before you are moving out, there are several things you should consider. 

• Some landlords expect you to paint the rooms (mentioned in the rental contract) 

• The apartment should always be thoroughly cleaned (if you are not able/ willing to do 

that, you will have to hire someone) and all garbage has to be removed 

• If something is damaged, tell your landlord upfront and take some pictures of the damage 

• Make sure all ancillary costs are paid 

• Check your rental contract for more duties/obligations 

 

Helpful vocabulary/abbreviations 

Kaution:   Most landlords require a security deposit that will be given back to you at 

the end of your stay if the apartment/ room/ furniture is cleaned and not 

damaged. Normally, the deposited amount will equal a two or three 

months’ rent. 

Kaltmiete (KM):  Only the basic rent; ancillary costs such as use of water, gas, electricity, 

heating, etc. are not included. 

Warmmiete (WM):  All additional running costs are included; additional costs for telephone, 

television, Internet are usually not included and have to be paid 

additionally. 

Nebenkosten (NK): Ancillary costs (use of water, gas, electricity, heating, etc.) 

 

 

http://www.hs-kl.de/io
mailto:io@hs-kl.de


  

 

 

 
www.hs-kl.de/io io@hs-kl.de 

 

DG: „Dachgeschoss“→ top floor 

EBK: „Einbauküche“→ built-in kitchen 

EG:  „Erdgeschoss“→ ground floor 

AB: „Altbau“→ old building 

ELW: „Einliegerwohnung“→ granny flat 

FBH: „Fußbodenheizung“→ underfloor heating 

FW: „Fernwärme“→ district heating 
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